Journal of the American Heart Association
J Am Heart Assoc. 2021;10:e019452. DOI: 10.1161/JAHA.120.019452 1
ORIGINAL RESEARCH
Association of Ischemic Evaluation and
Clinical Outcomes Among Patients
Admitted With New- Onset Heart Failure
Erin McGuinn, MD; Theodore Warsavage, MS; Mary E. Plomondon, PhD; Javier A. Valle , MD, MSc;
P. Michael Ho, MD, PhD; Stephen W. Waldo , MD

02723T6 / 02723TZ / 02723Z6 / 02723ZZ / 273346 / 027334Z /
273356 / 027335Z / 273366 / 027336Z / 273376 / 027337Z /
02733D6 / 02733DZ / 02733EZ / 02733F6 / 02733FZ / 02733G6 /
02733GZ / 02733T6 / 02733TZ / 02733Z6 / 02733ZZ / 02C03Z6 /
02C03ZZ / 02C13Z6 / 02C13ZZ / 02C23Z6 / 02C23ZZ / 02C33Z6
/ 02C33ZZ
CPT:  92920 / 92921 / 92924 / 92925 / 92928 / 92929 / 92933 /
92934 / 92937 / 92938 / 92941 / 92943 / 92944 / 92973 / 92974 /
92980 / 92981 / 92982 / 92984 / 92995 / 92996 / C9600 / C9601 /
C9602 / C9603 / C9604 / C9605 / C9606 / C9607 / C9608 /
G0290 / G0291
CABG ICD-9:  3610 / 3611 / 3612 / 3613 / 3614 / 3615 / 3616 / 3617 /
3619
ICD-10:  210083 / 210088 / 210089 / 021008C / 021008F /
021008W / 210093 / 210098 / 210099 / 021009C / 021009F /
021009W / 02100A3 / 02100A8 / 02100A9 / 02100AC / 02100AF /
02100AW / 02100J3 / 02100J8 / 02100J9 / 02100JC / 02100JF /
02100JW / 02100K3 / 02100K8 / 02100K9 / 02100KC / 02100KF /
02100KW / 02100Z3 / 02100Z8/ 02100Z9 / 02100ZC / 02100ZF /
210344 / 02103D4 / 210444 / 210483 / 210488 / 210489 /
021048C / 021048F / 021048W / 210493 / 210498 / 210499 /
021049C / 021049F / 021049W / 02104A3 / 02104A8/ 02104A9 /
02104AC / 02104AF / 02104AW / 02104D4 / 02104J3 / 02104J8 /
02104J9 / 02104JC / 02104JF / 02104JW / 02104K3 / 02104K8 /
02104K9 / 02104KC / 02104KF / 02104KW / 02104Z3 / 02104Z8 /
02104Z9 / 02104ZC / 02104ZF / 211083 / 211088 / 211089 /
021108C / 021108F / 021108W / 211093 / 211098 / 211099 /
021109C / 021109F / 021109W / 02110A3 / 02110A8 / 02110A9 /
02110AC / 02110AF / 02110AW / 02110J3 / 02110J8 / 02110J9 /
02110JC / 02110JF / 02110JW / 02110K3 / 02110K8 / 02110K9 /
02110KC / 02110KF / 02110KW / 02110Z3 / 02110Z8 / 02110Z9 /
02110ZC / 02110ZF / 211344 / 02113D4 / 211444 / 211483 /
211488 / 211489 / 021148C / 021148F / 021148W / 211493 /
211498 / 211499 / 021149C / 021149F / 021149W / 02114A3 /
02114A8 / 02114A9 / 02114AC / 02114AF / 02114AW / 02114D4
/ 02114J3 / 02114J8 / 02114J9 / 02114JC / 02114JF / 02114JW /
02114K3 / 02114K8 / 02114K9 / 02114KC / 02114KF / 02114KW
/ 02114Z3 / 02114Z8 / 02114Z9 / 02114ZC / 02114ZF / 212083 /
212088 / 212089 / 021208C / 021208F / 021208W / 212093 /
212098 / 212099 / 021209C / 021209F / 021209W / 02120A3 /
02120A8 / 02120A9 / 02120AC / 02120AF / 02120AW / 02120J3 /
02120J8 / 02120J9 / 02120JC / 02120JF / 02120JW / 02120K3 /
02120K8 / 02120K9 / 02120KC / 02120KF / 02120KW / 02120Z3 /
02120Z8 / 02120Z9 / 02120ZC / 02120ZF / 212344 / 02123D4 /
212444 / 212483 / 212488 / 212489 / 021248C / 021248F /
021248W / 212493 / 212498 / 212499 / 021249C / 021249F /
021249W / 02124A3 / 02124A8 / 02124A9 / 02124AC / 02124AF /
02124AW / 02124D4 / 02124J3 / 02124J8 / 02124J9 / 02124JC /
02124JF / 02124JW / 02124K3 / 02124K8 / 02124K9 / 02124KC /
02124KF / 02124KW / 02124Z3 / 02124Z8 / 02124Z9 / 02124ZC /
02124ZF / 213083 / 213088 / 213089 / 021308C / 021308F /
021308W / 213093 / 213098 / 213099 / 021309C / 021309F /
021309W / 02130A3 / 02130A8 / 02130A9 / 02130AC / 02130AF /
02130AW / 02130J3 / 02130J8 / 02130J9 / 02130JC / 02130JF /
02130JW / 02130K3 / 02130K8 / 02130K9 / 02130KC / 02130KF /
02130KW / 02130Z3 / 02130Z8 / 02130Z9 / 02130ZC / 02130ZF /
213344 / 02133D4 / 213444 / 213483 / 213488 / 213489 /
021348C / 021348F / 021348W / 213493 / 213498 / 213499 /
021349C / 021349F / 021349W / 02134A3 / 02134A8 / 02134A9 /
02134AC / 02134AF / 02134AW / 02134D4 / 02134J3 / 02134J8 /
02134J9 / 02134JC / 02134JF / 02134JW / 02134K3 / 02134K8 /
02134K9 / 02134KC / 02134KF / 02134KW / 02134Z3 / 02134Z8 /
02134Z9 / 02134ZC / 02134ZF
CPT: 33510 / 33511 / 33512 / 33513 / 33514 / 33516 / 33517 /
33518 / 33519 / 33521 / 33522 / 33523 / 33533 / 33534 / 33535 /
33536 / 33572 / 4110F / S2205 / S2206 / S2207 / S2208 / S2209